Amendment No. 2 to Agreement with McMillen Jacobs Associates

AMENDMENT No. 2 TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN
MONTEREY COUNTY WATER RESOURCES AGENCY &
McMILLEN JACOBS ASSOCIATES

THIS AMENDMENT No. 2 is made to the PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
(“Agreement”) for the provision of preliminary engineering and design services for the Interlake
Tunnel and San Antonio Spillway Modification by and between McMillen Jacobs Associates,
hereinafter “CONTRACTOR?”, and the Monterey County Water Resources, a California flood control
and water resources agency, hereinafter referred to as “Agency”, dated March 16, 2017.

WHEREAS, the Agency and CONTRACTOR wish to modify and extend the term of this
Agreemcent to March 16, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the overall budget for the Agreement after this Amendment No. 2 will remain the
same as before this Amendment No. 2.

NOW THEREFORE, the Agency and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the Agreement
in the following manner:

Section 3.1 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement shall begin on March 16, 2017 by CONTRACTOR and Agency,
and will terminate on March 16, 2020, unless earlier terminated as provided herein.

Section 4.7 of this Agreement is amended to revise Exhibit B-1 as follows:

Exhibit B-1 PAYMENT FOR SERVICES is amended to include Exhibit B-1A MCMILLEN
JACOBS ASSOCIATES BILLING RATE SHEET

Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT No. 2 and shall continue in full force and effect as
set forth in the Agreement.

A copy of this AMENDMENT No. 2, shall be attached to the original Agreement dated March
16, 2017.

This space left blank intentionally



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement with McMillen Jacobs Associates

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT No. 2 on the day and year written
below.

MONTEREY COUNTY CONTRACTOR

WATER WCES AGENCY
By: /A _—L__ac/ i WLM’W\LIIYU/&‘Q—W

General l\/@%ery VJA/_ - Signatule of Chair, President, or
Vice-President

M MEAG ({4 .})m_u Lond

Printed Name and Title

Dated: (O —{ (‘?

Dated: C \ q ‘ 01 (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,

Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

|/ ; -

Approved as to Liability Provisions: ."\’ ’\!C{ FCus E Mmpas . LOTo0r .'53: * Seceetar b
Printed Name and Title

Risk Manaéément Dated: £ //f’:;L / ; '/? _

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

p;b@_@u{r@ C%sel
owet ([

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.




McMillen Jacobs Associates Billing Rate Sheet

EXHIBIT B-1A

Employee Title 2016-2017 Rates 2019-2020 Rates
Mort McMillen Principle $240.00 $254.40
John Kaplin Principle $240.00 $254.40
Dave Crouthamel Principle $240.00 $254.40
Troy Page Sr. Cost Estimator $240.00 $254.40
Mark Merklein Sr. Structural Engineer $230.00 $243.80
Tom Pennington Lead Associate $210.00 $222.60
Don Jarrett Sr. Mechanical Engineer $205.00 $217.30
Matt Lawson Consultant I&C Engineer $185.00 $196.10
Kyle DeSomber Sr. Mechanical Engineer $185.00 $196.10
John Bakken Sr. Electrical Engineer $185.00 $196.10
Christopher Curtis Sr. Electrical Engineer $185.00 $196.10
Jeff Heindel Sr. Biologist $184.00 $195.04
Bryan Duevel Sr. Geotechnical Engineer $175.00 $185.50
Paul Richards Sr. Geotechnical Engineer $175.00 $185.50
Vincent Autier Sr. Civil Engineer (Fisheries) $175.00 $185.50
Randy Presleigh Consultant Structural Engineer $175.00 $185.50
Jodi Burns Consultant Civil Engineer $120.00 $174.00
Nathan Cox Sr. Hydraulic Engineer $150.00 $159.00
Ron Wood Sr. CAD Designer $131.00 $138.86
Kevin Jensen Hydraulic Engineer $130.00 $137.80
Marci Mickelsen Accountant Il $126.00 $133.56
Sean Ellenson Mechanical Engineer $121.00 $128.26
Zack Autin Structural Engineer $115.00 $121.90
Barb Whiton Tech Editor $152.00 $120.00
Mitch Skelton Electrical Engineer $110.00 $116.60
Jakob Walter Tunnel Engineer $110.00 $116.60
CAD Designer $110.00 $116.60




